City of Lexington, Nebraska

Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft Street/Jefferson St
Lexington, NE 68850

Inquiry Number: 3126576.6
July 21, 2011

The EDR-City Directory Abstract

440 Wheelers Farms Road

Milford, CT 06461
E DR@ ) 800.352.0050
Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com



SECTION

Executive Summary

Findings

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
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DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.'s (EDR) City Directory Abstract is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR's City Directory Abstract includes a search and abstract of available city directory data. For each
address, the directory lists the name of the corresponding occupant at five year intervals.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where
information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Source Ie Adjoining  Text Abstract Source Image
1992 Polk's City Directory - - - -
1963 Polk's City Directory - - - -
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SELECTED ADDRESSES

The following addresses were selected by the client, for EDR to research. An "X" indicates where
information was identified.

Address Type Findings
200 Frontier Street Client Entered
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TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft Street/Jefferson St
Lexington, NE 68850

EINDINGS DETAIL
Target Property research detail.

No Addresses Found
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ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report. Detailed findings are provided
for each address.

No Addresses Found
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STREET NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Streets were researched for this report, and the Streets were not identified in the
research source.

Street Researched Street Not Identified in Research Source
Frontier Street 1992, 1963

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not
identified in research source.

Address Researched Address Not ldentified in Research Source

200 Frontier Street No Years Found
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.
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This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they|
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map|
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography July 22, 2011

Target Property:

Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft Street/Jefferson St

Lexington, NE 68850

Year Scale Details )

1951 Aecrial Photograph, Scale; 1"=500' Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand NW,F NE;/Flight Date: April 30; 1951

1981 Aerial Photograph, Scale: 1"=1000" 7 Paiicl #: 40099-F6, Bertrand NW, NE;/Flight Date: October 31,
1981

1988 Aerial Photograph, Scale: 1"=750" Panel #: 40099—F6, Bertrand NW, NE;/Flight Date: June 24, 1988

1993 Aerial Photograph. Scaie: 1"=750' Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand NW, NE;/Flight Date: June 21, 1993

1999 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=604' Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand NW, NE;/Composite DOQQ -
acquisition dates: April 17, 1999

2005 Aerial Photograph. Scale; 1"=604' Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand N'W, NE;/Fiight Year: 2005

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=604" Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand NW, NE;/Flight Year: 2006

2007 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=604' Panel #: 40099-F6, Bertrand N'W, NE;/Flight Year: 2007
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 7119/11

Site Name: Client Name:

City of Lexington, Nebraska Milco Envtl Services, Inc

Highway 283/Hearland 1111 Central Avenue EDR”® Environmental Data Resources Inc
Lexington, NE 68850 Kearney, NE 68847-0000

EDR Inquiry # 3126576.3 Contact: John R. Cramer

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by Milco Envtl Services, Inc were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn
Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the
certification number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial
reproduction of maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: City of Lexington, Nebraska
Address: Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft
City, State, Zip: Lexington, NE 68850

Cross Street:

P.O. # NA

Project: City of Lexington Frontier Rd Sanborn® Library search results

Certification #  66F2-4A19-9563 Certfication # BAF2-4A19.9569

N
SEAL OF &
= FAL OF 25
LT

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million

UNMAPPED PROPERTY Sanborn fire insurance maps, which track historical

. . . property usage in approximately 12,000 American
T_hls report certifies ‘that the complete holdings of the Sanbprn s st ot Colloribns harehng
Library, LLC collection have been searched based on client
supplied target property information, and fire insurance maps i
covering the target property were not found. V' Library of Congress
v University Publications of America

v EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Milco Envil Services, Inc (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, 1S MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT, Purchaser accepis this Report "AS 1S", Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any gquestions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS |S. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they|
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Al rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map)
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.




Historical Topographic Map
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TARGET QUAD SITE NAME: City of Lexington, Nebraska CLIENT:

Milco Envtl Services, Inc
T NAME: LEXINGTON ADDRESS: Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft | CONTACT:

John R. Cramer
INQUIRY#:  3126576.4

Lexington, NE 68850 RESEARCH DATE: 07/19/2011
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Historical Topographic Map
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Historical Topographic Map
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Historical Topographic Map

- -
33 2393 . A 20 . r '8 . 34
i SIEG
|
-11:_90 ] 'i!l
b-\c
Wy i
-—er:—lfa—ﬁ-:mcﬂln'lt: e LA, ___;_'_‘:w__.j;’fﬂ_l._ﬁ,_&___:_c o
: |
8 o ~
o I
U
X =52 0 7
;s TN M
@ _‘?. S e l&
o ™ \"-. e 4)“’1- = '3
2‘2' .\4 )- A : ]|f —§5t Anns Cem e
0| y 2 ‘
= "} o= N |
i8] s
\ s
III & 7 g 'J. smman ' )
[ AP, Well | R
| P _L‘;f_?’ Hr W ‘
e T ! County H |
- R preReciod ) e
00 —;:._ iy '___""_é'{* ‘—?\_ii::‘j | ?339; ;&:LSawfg__Piposa_l_ el 2378 10
;7] 8 ! ! =
ET | ;\? ) ‘&;‘@2&
{ “§“59_‘{{vry
i *1 i e |
jl I Well i ~ -ARA, e e e e
!' 2388 .'
- |
e A i e e S 7 N *°_4
%—Gmt‘% 5 { ] el ho~=y
i , ! - N
I} W <350 = n ) E
2350 " - ; R Well B 5
! ' " '
! Joad 2 LaTerih g% e
i 17y i s _\._f_‘.";:-‘?;_. N 18 237
A8 TN o 16 - 3 i 1
b°45’ ¥LLwooD 1 i | 1940000 FEeT | 42'307 l —
ADJOINING QUAD
NAME: LEXINGTON EAST SITE NAME: City of Lexington, Nebraska CLIENT: Milco Envtl Services, Inc
N | MAP YEAR: 1962 ADDRESS: Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft | CONTACT:  John R. Cramer
Street/Jefferson St INQUIRY#: 3126576.4
SERIES: 7.5 Lexington, NE 68850 RESEARCH DATE: 07/19/2011
SCALE: 1:24000 LAT/LONG: 40.7454 /-99.7346




Historical Topographic Map
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It canriot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC, SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT, Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended fo provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole .
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are frademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Envireanmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION
ADDRESS

HIGHWAY 283/HEARLAND ROAD/TAFT STREET/JEFFERSON ST
LEXINGTON, NE 68850

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.745400 - 40° 44’ 43.4"
Longitude (West): 99.734600 - 99" 44’ 4.6"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 14

UTM X (Meters): 437980.0

UTMY (Meters): 4510542.5

Elevation: 2384 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 40099-F6 BERTRAND NW, NE
Most Recent Revision: 1983

North Map: 40099-G6 LEXINGTON EAST, NE
Most Recent Revision: 1983

West Map: 40099-F7 JOHNSON LAKE, NE
Most Recent Revision: 1983

Northwest Map: 40099-G7 LEXINGTON WEST, NE
Most Recent Revision: 1983

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 2005, 2007, 2006
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

TC3126576.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. e National Priority List

Proposed NPL.....__.._.._... Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. .. .. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.. _..._..._.____. National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS. et Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

FEDERAL FACILITY..._.._.. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP. ... CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... .. Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. . e RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG ..o RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG. ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG. . .oieeo RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS......_.. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL.......... Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS. . Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
SHWS. o Superfund State Program List

TC3126576.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. .. Licensed Landfill List

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LAST . e Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
INDIAN LUST. ... ... Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST. . Hazardous Chemical AST List
INDIANUST. ... ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. ... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INSTCONTROL.._...___..__ Nebraska'’s Institutional Control Registry

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP. e RAPMA Sites
INDIAN VCP. ___ .. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. .___________. Potential Brownfields Inventory Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS ___.._... A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI. e Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION9.__......_. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
SWRCY ... Recycling Resource Directory

INDIAN ODIL .o Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL. oo National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HISTAST. . Aboveground Storage Tank Database Listing
Local Land Records
LIENS 2. .. CERCLA Lien Information
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'EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LUCIS. . Land Use Control Information System

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. ... Surface Spill List

Other Ascertainable Records

DOTOPS. e incident and Accident Data

DOD. e Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT.. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD. .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

MINES. .. Mines Master Index File

TRIS. ¢ Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA e Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. e FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. .o e FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS . e Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. .l PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. e Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO. .o Radiation Information Database

FINDS. e Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

RAATS. e, RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

UIC. e Undergound Injection Control Database

DRYCLEANERS....__...._._. Drycleaner Facility Listing

NPDES. .- Wastewater Database Listing

AIRS. . Air State Program List

TIER 2. L Tier 2 Facility Listing

INDIAN RESERV. ..___...._.. Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS. ... State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. . .. Financial Assurance Information Listing

PCB TRANSFORMER.....__. PCB Transformer Registration Database

COALASHDOE. _____._..... Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data

COALASHEPA ... Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants__.__ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Control’s Spill
Tracking Reports.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/01/2011 has revealed that there are 5
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID  Page

HUSKY STATION (FOR S HWY 283 S8W 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) A1 7
Facility Status: NFA
Facility Status: NFA (PL)

NICKS SINCLAIR 2700 PLUM CRK DR SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) A2 7
Facility Status: NFA

FLYING J/HUSKEY 2605 PLUM CREEK PK N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) Cc9 15
Facility Status: NFA (PL) i

J &S OIL SOUTH 283 AND 1-80 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) D10 15
Facility Status: NFA

LOOSE OIl. COMPANY HWY 283 & 1-80 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) D12 17

Facility Status: NFA

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Control's Facility and Tank Data.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/18/2011 has revealed that there are 5 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance = MapID Page
CONOCO TIME SAVER 3003 PLUM CREEK PKWY SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.046 mi.) A3 7
NEBRASKALAND TIRE/TRUCK CTR 3004 PLUM CREEK PARKWAY SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) A4 8
STONEYS 66 2705 PLUM CREEK PKWY N0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) B5 8
LEXINGTON AMPRIDE 2700 S PLUM CREEK PKWY N0 -1/8 (0.058 mi.) B6 11
CONOCO TRAVEL PLAZA 2607 PLUM CREEK PKWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) c8 13

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
HIST UST: A Iiéting of underground storage tank locations. This listing contains detail information
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~ EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

that the UST listing does not. It is no longer updated by the agency. For current information see the UST
listing.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2005 has revealed that there are 4
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STONEYS 66 2705 PLUM CREEK PKWY NO-1/8 (0.054 mi.) B5 8
AMPRIDE 2700 PLUM CREEK PKWY NO-1/8 (0.058 mi.) B7 12
CONOCO TRAVEL PLAZA 2607 PLUM CREEK PKWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) Cc8 13
NEBRASKALAND TIRE/TRUCK CTR 1-80 & HWY 283 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) D13 17

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2011 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-NonGen site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance @ MapID Page

SERVICE STATION 180 & US 283 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) D11 15
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 36 records.

Site Name

NEBRASKA BYPRODUCTS INC
DAWSON COUNTY ROAD

ALL POINTS COOPERA

KRAZY DICKS

ANDERSEN FEED LOT

AL & TERRYS APCO

KRVN RADIO STATION

UNKNOWN LEXINGTON

BERNTSON OIL CO.

DON HENNEK TANK 8I

PLATTE VALLEY PROD

NDOR - LEXINGTON

NEBR DEPT OF ROADS

CITY OF LEXINGTON

RENT ALL RENTS

NEBRASKA TRUCK CEN

AL & TERRYS APCO

LEXINGTON COOP OIL - DARR BRANCH
LEXINGTON COOP FERTILIZER PLANT
PLATTE VALLEY PRODUCTS INC
FARM & HOME SERVICE INC
FAIRBANKS INTERNATIONAL INC
CORNLAND BEEF INDUSTRY

1-80 TEXACO

DAWSON COUNTY FEED PRODUCTS INC
UNKNOWN

NEBRASKA DEPT OF ROADS
LEXINGTON ALFALFA DEHY INC
EILERS MACHINE AND WELDING INC
CONSULTANTS LIVESTOCK SUP CO
NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT CAN
NEBRASKA TRUCK & EQUIPMENT CO
CORNHUSKER ENERGY LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON COMPOST DEMO SITE
CORNHUSKER ENERGY LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON COOP OIL CO

Database(s)

FTTS,HIST FTTS INSP,FINDS
SPILLS,LAST

SPILLS,LAST
LUST,LAST,SPILLS

LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST

UST,HIST UST

UST
UsT
usT
UsT
UST
UsT
UsT
usT
UsT
UST
UsT

RCRA-SQG
FINDS,RCRA-NLR
TRIS,RCRA-CESQG
FINDS,RCRA-CESQG
FINDS,NPDES,AIRS
FINDS,AIRS )

ICIS
S8TS
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OVERVIEW MAP - 3126576.2s
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SITE NAME: City of Lexington, Nebraska

ADDRESS: Highway 283/Hearland Road/Tait Street/Jefferson St
Lexington NE 68850
LAT/LONG: 40.7454(99.7346

CLIENT: Milco Envil Services, Inc
CONTACT: JohnR. Cramer
INQUIRY #: 3126576.25

DATE: July 19, 2011 11:04 am

Copyright < 2011 EDR, Inc. « 2010 Tels Allas Rel. 0772009,
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SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

LAT/LONG:

City of Lexington, Nebraska
Highway 283/Hearland Road/Taft Street/Jefferson St

Lexington NE 68850

40.7454 ] 99.7346

CLIENT: Milco Envtl Services, Inc

CONTACT: JohnR. Cramer
INQUIRY #: 3126576.2s

DATE: July 19, 2011 11:05 am

Copyright @ 2011 EDR, Inc. & 2010 Tels Atlas Rel, 07/2008.




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4  1/4-1/2  1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0] 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 3 0 NR NR 5
LAST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage fank lists
usT 0.250 4 1 NR NR NR 5
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1

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

oDI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0. 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4
HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
DOT OPS ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
bDoD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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 MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY =

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-14 14-v2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TIER 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A1l HUSKY STATION (FOR LUST $103872299
SsSwW S HWY 283 N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE
0.036 mi.
192 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility Status: No Further Action

Incident Type:  LUST
Actual: File Number: 050399-99-0011
2336 ft. Owner/RP: FORMER HUSKY TRUCK

Line Num: 21

SFM Num: 5515

Facility Status: No Further Action (PL) No Further Action (was a Priority List orphan

site)

Incident Type:  LUST

File Number: 061193-GH-1500

Owner/RP: J&SOILINC

Line Num: 26

SFM Num: 6213
A2 NICKS SINCLAIR LUST S102777463
SsSw 2700 PLUM CRK DR N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE
0.040 mi.
213 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
Relatlve: LUST:
Higher Facility Status: No Further Action

Incident Type:  LUST
Actual: File Number: 112195-GY-1000
2386 ft. Owner/RP: HARRY NICKS

Line Num: 23

SFM Num: 1622
A3 CONOCO TIME SAVER UST U004055153
ssw 3003 PLUM CREEK PKWY N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.046 mi.
245 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: usT:
Higher Facility ID: 3948

Owner: R & C PETROLEUM INC
Actual: Owner Address: PO BOX 887
2386 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: NORTH PLATTE, NE 691010000

Tank No: 1

Tank Size: 0

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Internal Protection: Not reported

Tank External Protection: Not reported

Tank Contents: Not reported

Tank Usage Status: Not reported

Tank Type: Not reported

Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported
Tank Date Installed: 0
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Map 1D o MAP FINDINGS P e
Direction =
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCO TIME SAVER (Continued) 0004055153
Piping Construction Material:  Not reported
A4 NEBRASKALAND TIRE/TRUCK CTR UST U004124501
SSW 3004 PLUM CREEK PARKWAY N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE 63850
0.047 mi.
248 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: UsT:
Higher Facility ID: 1241
Owner: NEBRASKALAND TIRE CO
Actual: Owner Address: PO BOX 96
2386 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
Tank No: 1
Tank Size: 3000
Tank Construction: Steel
Tank Internal Protection: None
Tank External Protection: Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Impressed Current
Cathodic Protection, STIP3
Tank Contents: #2 Diesel
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Type: Federally Regulated
Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported
Tank Date Installed: 1988
Piping Construction Material: ~ Steel
Tank No: 2
Tank Size: 500
Tank Construction: Steel
Tank Internal Protection: None
Tank External Protection: Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Impressed Current
Cathodic Protection, STIP3
Tank Contents: Used Qil
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Type: Federally Regulated
Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported
Tank Date Installed: 1988
Piping Construction Material:  Steel
BS STONEYS 66 FINDS 1005822050
North 2705 PLUM CREEK PKWY UsT N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE 68850 HIST UST
0.054 mi.
283 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry 1D: 110006613030
Actual:
2387 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

NE-IIS (Nebraska Integrated Information System). The Nebraska
Department of Environmental Quality's system maintains the EPA's

facifity files.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STONEYS 66 (Continued)

UST:
Facility iD:
Owner:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:
Tank Usage Status:
Tank Type:

1005822050

6213

ERNEST & RONDA HARRIS
PO BOX 902

LEXINGTON, NE 688500000

1

10000

Steel

None

Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted(e.g.,
asphaitic), STIP3 Tank

Gasoline

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported

Tank Date Installed:

1991

Piping Construction Material:  Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:
Tank Usage Status:
Tank Type:

2

10000

Steel

None

Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted(e.g.,
asphailtic), STIP3 Tank

10% Ethanol

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported

Tank Date Installed:

1991

Piping Construction Material: ~ Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:
Tank Usage Status:
Tank Type:

3

6000

Steel

None

Galvanic/Sagcrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted(e.g.,
asphaltic), STIP3 Tank

Gasoline

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported

Tank Date Installed:

1991

Piping Construction Material:  Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:
Tank Usage Status:
Tank Type:

4

6000

Steel

None

Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted(e.g.,
asphaltic), STIP3 Tank

#2 Diesel

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

TC3126576.2s
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STONEYS 66 (Continued)

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:
Piping Construction Material:

HIST UST:

Facility ID:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s):

Facility ID:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Cantent(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s):

Facility 1D:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,StZip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s):

Facility 1D:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St.Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal).

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s).

Not reported
1991
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

6213

ERNEST & RONDA HARRIS
PO BOX 902

LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
1

Currently in Use

10000

Steel

Gasoline

1991

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

6213

ERNEST & RONDA HARRIS
PO BOX 902

LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
2

Currently in Use

10000

Steel

Gasoline

1991

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

6213

ERNEST & RONDA HARRIS
PO BOX 902

LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
3

Currently in Use

6000

Steel

Gasoline

1991

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

6213

ERNEST & RONDA HARRIS
PO BOX 802

LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
4

Currently in Use

6000

Steel

#2 Diesel

1991

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

1005822050
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B6 LEXINGTON AMPRIDE UST U004054042
North 2700 S PLUM CREEK PKWY N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.058 mi.
304 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: usT:
Higher Facility ID: 1622
Owner: All Points Cooperative
Actual: Owner Address: PO Box 80
2387 ft. Owner City,St, Zip: Gothenburg, NE 69138
Tank No: 5
Tank Size: 12000

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:

Tank External Protection:
Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Piping Construction Material:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:
Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Piping Construction Material:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:
Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Piping Construction Material:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:
Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:
Tank Type:

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
None

None

Gasoline

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Not reported

1996

Fiberglass Relinforced Plastic

6

12000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
None

None

10% Ethanol

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Not reported

1996

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

7

5000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
None

None

85% Ethanol

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Not reported

1996

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

8

6000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
None

None

Other->soy diesel

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated
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Map ID T 7 MAP FINDINGS:
Direction - e
Distance EDR iD Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEXINGTON AMPRIDE (Continued) 1004054042
Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported
Tank Date Installed: 1996
Piping Construction Material:  Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank No: 9
Tank Size: 12000
Tank Construction: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Internal Protection: None
Tank External Protection: None
Tank Contents: #2 Diesel
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Type: Federally Regulated
Tank Secondary Containment: Not reported
Tank Date Installed: 1996
Piping Construction Material:  Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
B7 AMPRIDE FINDS 1005826132
North 2700 PLUM CREEK PKWY HIST UST N/A
<1/8 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.058 mi.
304 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110006567606
Actual:
2387 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

NE-IIS (Nebraska Integrated Information System). The Nebraska
Department of Environmental Quality's system maintains the EPA’s

facility files.

HIST UST:

Facility 1D:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,2ip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Materiali(s):

Facility {D:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s):

1622

All Points Cooperative

707 E Pacific PO Box A
Lexington, NE 68850

5

Currently in Use

12000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Gasoline

1996

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

1622

All Points Cooperative

707 E Pacific PO Box A
Lexington, NE 68850

6

Currently in Use

12000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Gasoline

1996

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

TC3126576.2s Page 12



Map D

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMPRIDE (Continued) 1005826132
Facility ID: 1622
Owner: All Points Cooperative
Owner Address: 707 E Pacific PO Box A
Owner City,St, Zip: Lexington, NE 68850
Tank Number: 7
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 12000
Tank Construction Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Content(s): Gasoline
Tank Installed In: 1996
Piping Construction Material(s): Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Facility ID: 1622
Owner: All Points Cooperative
Owner Address: 707 E Pacific PO Box A
Owner City,St,Zip: Lexington, NE 68850
Tank Number: 8
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 5000
Tank Construction Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Content(s): #2 Diesel
Tank Installed In: 1996
Piping Construction Material(s): Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Facility 1D: 1622
Owner: All Points Cooperative
Owner Address: 707 E Pacific PO Box A
Owner City,St,Zip: Lexington, NE 68850
Tank Number: 9
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 6000
Tank Construction Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Content(s): #2 Diesel
Tank Installed In: 1996
Piping Construction Matertal(s): Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
cs CONOCO TRAVEL PLAZA UST U003882071
North 2607 PLUM CREEK PKWY HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.147 mi,
778 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility 1D: 5515
Owner: WILKINSON DEVELOPMENT INC
Actual: Owner Address: 202 NORTH DEWEY
2387 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: NORTH PLATTE, NE 631010000
Tank No: 5
Tank Size: 18000
Tank Construction: Steel
Tank Internal Protection: Not reported

Tank External Protection:
Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, STIP3 Tank
Gasoline

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Not reported

2000

TC3126576.28 Page 13



Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR D Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCO TRAVEL PLAZA (Continued) U003882071

Piping Construction Material:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Piping Construction Material:

Tank No:

Tank Size:

Tank Construction:

Tank Internal Protection:
Tank External Protection:

Tank Contents:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Type:

Tank Secondary Containment:
Tank Date Installed:

Piping Construction Material:

HIST UST:
Facility ID:
Owner:
QOwner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Tank Number:
Tank Usage Status:
Tank Size (Gal):
Tank Construction Materiai:
Tank Content(s):
Tank installed In:
Piping Construction Material(s):

Facility ID:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Usage Status:

Tank Size (Gal):

Tank Construction Material:
Tank Content(s):

Tank Installed In:

Piping Construction Material(s):

Facility ID:
Owner:

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

[¢]

10000

Steel

Not reported
Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted{e.g.,
asphaltic), STIP3 Tank
Gasoline

Currently in Use

Federally Regutated

Not reported

2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

7

8000

Steel

Not reported
Galvanic/Sacrificial Current Cathodic Protection, Painted(e.g.,
asphaltic), STIP3 Tank

10% Ethanol

Currently in Use

Federally Regulated

Not reported

2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

5515

WILKINSON DEVELOPMENT INC
202 NORTH DEWEY

NORTH PLATTE, NE 691010000
5

Currently in Use

18000

Steel

#2 Diesel

2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

5516

WILKINSON DEVELOPMENT INC
202 NORTH DEWEY

NORTH PLATTE, NE 691010000
6

Currently in Use

10000

Steel

Not reported

2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

5515
WILKINSON DEVELOPMENT INC
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCO TRAVEL PLAZA (Continued) u003882071
Owner Address: 202 NORTH DEWEY
Owner City,St,Zip: NORTH PLATTE, NE 691010000
Tank Number: 7
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 8000
Tank Construction Material: Steel
Tank Content(s): Not reported
Tank installed In: 2000
Piping Construction Material(s): Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
c9 FLYING J / HUSKEY LUST S103443650
North 2605 PLUM CREEK PK N/A
1/8-1/4 LEXINGTON, NE
0.156 mi.
823 ft. Site 2 of 2 In cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facllity Status: No Further Action (PL) No Further Action (was a Priority List orphan
site)
Actual: Incident Type:  LUST
2387 ft. File Number:  081498-PH-0713
Owner/RP: HUSKY OIL-OUT OF B
Line Num: 25
SFM Num: 5515
D10 J&SOIL LUST $105173175
wsw SOUTH 283 AND [-80 N/A
1/8-1/4 LEXINGTON, NE
0.195 mi.
1028 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility Status: No Further Action
Incident Type:  LUST
Actual: File Number: AP4849
2386 ft. Owner/RP: J&SOILINC
Line Num: 9
SFM Num: 4849
D11 SERVICE STATION RCRA-NonGen 1000432824
wsw 180 & US 283 ) FINDS NED000682625
1/8-1/4 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.212 mi.
117 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980
Facility name: SERVICE STATION
Actuak: Facility address: 180 & US 283
2386 ft. LEXINGTON, NE 68850
EPAID: NED000682625
Mailing address: 180&U S 283
LEXINGTON, NE 68850
Contact: ELBERT WALTER
Contact address: 180 & U S 283
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Map 1D [ . MAPFINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1000432824
LEXINGTON, NE 68850
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 07
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: ELBERT R WALTER
Owner/operator address: Not reported

Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Ownerfoperator telephone:  Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: " No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oll processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Viotation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry 1D: 110007676167

Environmental Interest/Information System

TC3126576.2s Page 16



Map ID

Direction - el - :
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1000432824
RCRAlInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and aclivities related to facllities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
D12 LOOSE OIL COMPANY LUST S§102257827
wsw HWY 283 & 1-80 N/A
1/81/4 LEXINGTON, NE
0.212 mi.
1117 ft. Site 3 of 4 In cluster D
Relative: LusT:
Higher Facility Status: No Further Action
Incident Type:  LUST
Actual: File Number: 083192-MF-1320
2386 ft. Owner/RP: LOOSE OIL COMPANY
Line Num: 35
SFM Num: 3048
D13 NEBRASKALAND TIRE/TRUCK CTR HIST UST U000916819
wsw 1-80 & HWY 283 N/A
1/8-1/4 LEXINGTON, NE 68850
0.212 mi.
1117 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Facility ID: 1241
Owner: NEBRASKALAND TIRE CO
Actual: Owner Address: PO BOX 96
2386 ft. Owner City,St, Zip: LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
Tank Number: 1
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 3000
Tank Construction Material: Steel
Tank Content(s): #2 Diesel
Tank Instailed In: 1988
Piping Construction Material(s): Steel
Facility 1D: 1241
Ownier: NEBRASKALAND TIRE CO
Owner Address: PO BOX 96
Owner Clty,St,Zip: LEXINGTON, NE 688500000
Tank Number: 2
Tank Usage Status: Currently in Use
Tank Size (Gal): 500
Tank Construction Material: Steel
Tank Content(s): Used QOll
Tank Installed In: 1988

Piping Construction Material(s): Steel
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Count: 36 racords.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDRID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
LEXINGTON 1000390233 CONSULTANTS LIVESTOCK SUP CO N HWY 30 86850 FINDS,RCRA-NLR
LEXINGTON 1001124449 NEBRASKA TRUCK & EQUIPMENT CO 605 EAST PROSPECT 68850 FINDS,RCRA-CESQG
LEXINGTON 1005432555 LEXINGTON COOP OIL CO E HWY 30 BOX A 88850 SSTS

LEXINGTON 1005610848 LEXINGTON COMPOST DEMO SITE £ WALNUT 8T 68850 FINDS AIRS
LEXINGTON 1005623804 NEBRASKA BYPRODUCTS INC PQBOX 738 68850 FTTS,HIST FTTS INSP.FINDS
LEXINGTON 1006329476 CORNHUSKER ENERGY LEXINGTON 1111 E INDUSTRY DR 68850 FINDS,NPDES,AIRS
LEXINGTON 1007447151 NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT CAN 74965 RD 435 68850 TRIS RCRA-CESQG
LEXINGTON 1010323708 EILERS MACHINE AND WELDING INC 600 EAST COMMERCE ROAD 68850 RCRA-SQG
LEXINGTON 1012121435 CORNHUSKER ENERGY LEXINGTON 1111 EINDUSTRY DR LEXINGTO 68850 ICIS

LEXINGTON 5100066238 UNKNOWN LEXINGTON HWY 30 EAST LUsT
GOTHENBURG 5101290024 KRAZY DICKS KRAZY DICK'S LUST LAST,SPILLS
LEXINGTON 5101280239 NEBRASKA TRUCK CEN NEB. TRUCK CENTER, LuUsT

LEXINGTON $101290247 DON HENNEK TANK St SOUTH HIWAY 283 LusT

LEXINGTON 8104072752 KRVN RADIO STATION ROUTE 3, BOX 62A LUsT

LEXINGTON 8104738504 NEBR DEPT OF ROADS JCT HWY 383 & 80 LuUST

LEXINGTON 5104737435 ANDERSEN FEED LOT RT2BOX 79 LusT

LEXINGTON 5104918393 BERNTSON OIL CO. SO. 283, |-80, NE LusT

LEXINGTON $105173180 NDOR - LEXINGTON S JCT HWY 283 & I- LusT

LEXINGTON 3105241112 ALL POINTS COOPERA CO RD 433 & HWY 30 SPILLS LAST
LEXINGTON 8105241114 DAWSON COUNTY ROAD ADAMS (& INTERSECT SPILLS LAST
LEXINGTON $§105528539 CITY QF LEXINGTON LEXINGTON WASTE WA LUST

LEXINGTON $105620527 RENT ALL RENTS LINCOLN ST & HWY 3 LUST

LEXINGTON $105689921 PLATTE VALLEY PROD EAST HIGHWY 30 LUST

LEXINGTON $109345005 AL & TERRYS APCO HWY 283 & 1-80 LuUST

LEXINGTON U0D3BB2257 AL & TERRYS APCO HWY 283 & 1-80 2809 SOUTH BRID 88850 UST,HISTUST
LEXINGTON U004055200 CORNLAND BEEF INDUSTRY E HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON U004055395 DAWSON COUNTY FEED PRODUCTS INC W HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON 004055752 FAIRBANKS INTERNATIONAL INC EHWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON UD04065776 FARM & HOME SERVICE INC W HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON UDO04056608 1-80 TEXACO S HWY 283 68850 UST

LEXINGTON U004057221 LEXINGTON ALFALFA DEHY INC 7 MW LEXINGTON HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON UD04057222 LEXINGTON COOP FERTILIZER PLANT E HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON 1004057223 LEXINGTON COOP OIL - DARR BRANCH HWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON Uo04057876 NEBRASKA DEPT OF ROADS JCT S HWYS 283 & 80 68850 UST

LEXINGTON U004058451 PLATTE VALLEY PRODUCTS INC EHWY 30 68850 UST

LEXINGTON U0O04059640 UNKNOWN S HWY 283 88850 UST
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifiss over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coveraga for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA's Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6

Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7 .
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8

Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region' 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994 Telephone: 202-564-4267

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011

Number of Days to Update: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC3126576.2s

Page GR-1




Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions

The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the

NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Federal CERCLIS list

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source; EPA

Telephone: 703-412-9810

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPAa??s Federal
Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8704

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Atchived sites are sites that have been remaved and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
ro further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-412-9810

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 03/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 91

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selactive information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Salid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate

over 1,000 kitograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Smali Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal Institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List

A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varles

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,

such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
cara requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: ‘Emergency Response Notification System

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011

Number of Days to Update: 70 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HWS: Superfund State Program List

The Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality Is providing this information from it's own database. The data,
although not verified to be the most current or accurate for any specific site, is generally based on the contents

of the physical documents in the files. You may contact the Records Management Unit at (402) 471-3557 to make
arrangements to view or to get a photocopy of the physical file.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2011 Source: Dept. of Environmental Quality
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2011 Telephone: 402-471-3557

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Licensed Landfill List

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities

or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.
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